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which store 60 niiUion cubic metre or more water. States are required to complete the safety revww oace in 10 years as per the directives issues in October, 1987. The States are re ported to have initiated reviews ac cording to the guidelines.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI
RASHEED MASOOD): (a) to (d)
The information is being collected from the Government of Punjab and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Simplification of Rules for Transfer of Plots/Flats

4579. SHRI V. KRISHNA RAO:
SHRI C. P. MUDALA-

GIRIYAPPA;
SHRI PRATAPRAO B.

BHOSALE:
Will the Minister of URBAN

DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the rules aie being sim plified so that transfer of plots/flats can be made directly through DDA without any harassment by the res pective Cooperative House Building Societies in Delhi; and

(b) if so. the details thereof?
THE MINISTER OF URBAN

DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MURA-
SOLI MARAN); (a) and (b) Infor mation is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha in due course.

Admission to Christian Medical College, Ludiiiaoa

4580. SHRI ARIF BAIG: WUl the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMI
LY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Punjab University syn dicate had in May, 1985, decided that from the year 1986, admission to Christian Medical College and Dental College, Ludhiana will be made on the basis of PMT to be conducted by the Punjab University,

(b) whether the aforesaid decision has been implemented;

(c) if so, details thereof; and

(d) if not, reasons thereof?

Delay in MLC Reports
4581. SHRI MANORANJAN

SUR: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 23rd May, 1990 to Unstarred Question No. 10071 regarding delay in M.L.C. reports and slate:

(a) whether the requisite informa tion has since been collected and laid on the Table of the House:

(b) if not. the reasons therefor; and
(c) the steps taken to expedite the

matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI
RASHEED MASOOD): (a) The re quisite information has been collected and the implementation Report is being laid on the Table of the House.

(b) and (c) Does not arise.

Planfatloo of Medktaul Herbs
4582. SHRI NARSINGH RAO

DIXIT; WiU the Minister of HEAL
TH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state;

(a) whether there is any coordina tion between environmentalists and Ayurveda experts to promote planta tion of medicinal herbs and dissemi nate the Icnowledge of (heir useful ness; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI
RASHEED MASOOD): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) Does not aris#.

